16.12.2025 (12.30 Hrs) Interested bidders may visit OPTCL’s official web site http://www.optcl.co.in and 

www.tenderwizard.com/OPTCL for detail specification.  

The bidders can view the tender documents from website free of cost. The bidders who want to 

participate in the tender shall have to pay Rs.7,080/- (Rupees Seven Thousand Eighty only) non-refundable 

(including GST @ 18%) towards the cost of tender document, in the form of Demand draft only, drawn in favour 

of  GM(El.),EHT (O&M) Circle Chainpal, Payable at Union Bank Of India, Similipada Branch, Angul . The tender 

must be accompanied with requisite EMD of Rs 21,500.00 in shape of DD in favour of GM, EHT (O&M) Circle

[...]

(Bank transaction fee) along with the paper cost. The collection fee & Paper cost is non-refundable) and the same is to be 

submitted to the office of the undersigned in original on or before the last date of opening of Tender.  

The bidders shall have to submit non-refundable amount of Rs. 2537/- (Rupees Two Thousand Five 

Hundred Thirty seven only) towards the tender processing fee through e- payment mode. 

(NOTE: For deposit of tender processing fee to K.S.E.D.C. Ltd. Bangalore, the bidder can use various modes of 

e-payment facility available through Tender wizard Portal, i.e. by Credit Card, Debit Card and Net Banking)

[...]

bidders have to deposit the collection fee (Bank transaction fee) along with the paper cost. The 

collection fee & Paper cost is Non refundable and the same is to be submitted to the office of 

the undersigned on or before the last date of opening of Tender. 

c. The tender must be accompanied with requisite EMD of Rs 21,500.00 (Rupees Twenty 

One Thousand Five Hundred Only) in shape of DD in favour of GM, EHT (O&M) Circle 

Chainpal, Payable at Union Bank Of India, Similipada Branch, Angul (In case the D.D made 

from any other nationalized bank payable at any clearing branch at Angul will be allowed, But the 

bidders have to deposit the collection fee (Bank transaction fee) along with the paper cost. The 

collection fee & Paper cost is Non-refundable) and the same is to be submitted to the office of 

the undersigned in original  on or before the last date of opening of Tender. 

d. The tender processing fee for an amount of Rs. 2537/- (Rupees Two Thousand Five 

Hundred Thirty Seven only) (Non-refundable) is to be paid to KSEDC Limited, Bangalore 

through e-payment gateway.  

e. In the event of discrepancy or arithmetical error in the schedule of price, the decision of 
the purchaser shall be final and binding on the Tenderer.